3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LoC DIST REVISIONS
@ o en Do e e ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 08SEP2015 | BW | GB
NUMBER TRV TON JESLRIPTION SEED TR B | ECR-19-000738 18JAN2019 | M7 | YY
C | ECR-20-010711 28J0L2020 | JWC | TE
22669291 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2266929-2 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMAT IC
MECHANICAL AND CRIMP
[-2266929-1 C TOOLING KIT MECHANICAL
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-2266929-7 C TOOLING KIT PNEUMAT IC
[-2266929-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
| | | | | 2119786-3  |CRIMPER, STABILIZER "F" PREMIUM ?58
- | | | | 2119348-5 SNAIL CAM, STABILIZER CRIMP ADJUSTMENT 256
-2l 2| 2] 2 2079844-1  |SPRING PLUNGER, M4 »55
- | | | | 21193471 KNOB, STABILIZER CRIMP ADJUSTMENT 254
APPLICATOR DATA B I R 180321 |SCR, SET. FLT PAT. W3 X 5.0 553
CRIMP SI/E TYPE - 1 - 1 - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
WIRE .78 mm [.070] F - 1 - 1 - 1803259~ BUSHING, FLANGED 249
STABILIZER][2.03 mm [.080] F A - | - | - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
INSUL 2.03 mm [.080] 3 R | 2119082-5  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT PANL
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS (0 - 1 1 1 1 2079764-1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
408-35047 & - 1 1 1 1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
- 1 1 1 1 1-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- | - | 21195801 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - T 1 - ST R e Mool 538
TERMINAL NAME: 070 SERIES TAB CONTACT -2 - 2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 177
WIRE STRIP LENGTH :ﬁ':r INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
2.50-3.00 mm [.098-.118 IN] 1.00-1.50 mm [.039-.059 [N] - - | - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
114-5157-1 - - - 1 - 1 - 3-23621-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
XEEMM%ION S N - 2119799-1 HOLDER, FEED FINGER, AF 136
SPECIFICATION i } i NN 2844908-1 | SCREW, LOCKING 99
R 2844907-1  [POST, LOCKING 98
[ERVAL S AREL LD - 1 1 1 1 455888-1 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | | | | 5-547505-2 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
175207-1 175207-2 175207-3 . | | | | 854769 | HOLDER. INS 74
- | | | | 18036071 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- | | | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2 0 ? 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT FNTCRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
SI/E rgl mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - | | | | 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
0.50mm? 1 1T7+/-0.05 [ . 046+/-.002] 6. - 1 1 1 1 21028-7 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 062 X 250 58
0.30mm?2 1.094/-0.05 [.043+/-.002] 6.6 - | | 1338685~ PAWL, FEED 56
-4 4] 4] 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
- 2 2 2 2 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
- 1 1 1 1 5018030~ NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
- 1 1 1 1 11242-5 BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
[ 1] B T I N 690753-2 | SPACER, TONKER 50
- ]2 | ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
A RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS I R 1 2119652-1 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 43
- - 2119653-1  |FEED cAM, POST FEED 47
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND . i i | | [803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY. SF 16
CURARE DR AL L ATOR - | | | | 1803515~ RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
& APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - | | | | 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) A1
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | | | | EEEEL DUTRORT, TR 34
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -2 22 ? 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -2 22 ? 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
A SEE TERMINAL APPLICATION SPEC FOR CORRECT STABILIZER CRIMP HEIGHT - | | | | coaasn AOSEMBLT, STRIE GUIDE 29
' - | | | | 2119797-3 SPACER, CRIMPER, SPECIAL 7?8
6. UNLESS SPECIF;ED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER SWARNTNG - | | | | 1320928-2 STRIP GUIDE 24
JOCUMERT, 1090000, T [T 1| 2168083-2  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RofiS, W4 X 8.0 >
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC 1O CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING R R e e 18026-2  wAsHER FLAT Rec W >0
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER NEEEEEEEEE 5719533-1  |STRIPPER. SIDE FEED 19
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O ITHE CRIMP TOOLING, - 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . STt 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
- 1 1 1 1 1-356885-4 STOP, SHEAR 1]
| - | | | | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
| - | | | | 18030951 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - g
1 2 ? 1 1 5-1633919-3 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- | | | | 21197901 SHEAR DEPRESSOR, STAB. CRIMP ADJ. 5
- | | | | [-238011-8 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER /
1 | 2 | 2 | | 2119794-5  |CRIMPER, INSUL F PREM, SPECIAL 3
-] 455888-9  |SPACER, CRIMPER P
JNI T T2 [ 2 7 | 1| 4-456404-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREWIUM ]
“771-72[-71| -2 | -1 PART NO DESCRIPTION g
TRl 10 STt aan A EotTeolly e Buc nEE G Srck Ao | DA 08SEP20T5 —> TE Comnectivit
CHZ: !i?t? 08SEP20TS % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
PIMERS TONS: OTHERW [SE SPECIFIED: | APVD 08SEP2015 |NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION SN Ui v Ocean Side Tece
el L Applicator
8 h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘» S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G;% EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e e A (| 00710 [G=2266929 )
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET | OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 ! 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 T TR DESCRIPTION DATE OWN | APVD
SEE SHEET
~— 0.8£0.5

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL AR FEED

POST FEED

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

&y =

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

GUIDE BY DOUBLE LOCK BARREL

FEED TRACK POSITION

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

12htTon | DWN 08SEP2015 o
B WEAVER > TE Connectivity
CH(? BAILEY 08SEP2015 ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD O08SEP2015 [NamME ‘
mm O _BAILLY Ocean Side Feed
he o Applicator
<§> E 2 PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES 4 -
MATER | AL FINISH WEIGHT

A

00779 |(C=2266929

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

1.2

SHEET

fe

OF

4

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSI

REV <:
ON




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED . ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 Loc DIST REVISITONS
@ S T e e PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
NUMBER REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2266929-1 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL
2-2266929-7 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2266929-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
| | 1 2119786-3  |CRIMPER, STABILIZER "F" PREMIUM 258
- 1 2119348-5  |SNAIL CAM, STABILIZER CRIMP ADJUSTMENT 256
APPLICATOR DATA - 2 ? 2079844~ SPRING PLUNGER, M4 255
CRIMP STZE TYPE - | 2119347-1  |KNOB, STABILIZER CRIMP ADJUSTMENT 254
WIRE .78 mm [.070] F - 1 180321 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 5.0 053
STABILIZERI 2.03 mm [.080] F 5 - 1 - 2119640~ PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
[NSUL 2.03 mm [.080] F - 1 - 18032591 BUSHING, FLANGED ? /49
AR e 5 T S0 Ter T e, Wi sean, Cresrso o S
408-35047 , ,
N - | 1 2119083-1  |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL D47
- 1 7-18023-7  |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 DA
- - ] 2119580-1  |MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 030
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION _ | _ 2063440 - AR FEED MODULE 038
TERMINAL NAME: 070 SERIES TAB CONTACT - 2 - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 177
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : REF = ijggggf ESE?;ERFEEEN%EER lgé
2.50-3.00 mm [.098- 118 IN] 1.00-1.50 mm [.039-.059 IN] — : e e CW, e e
XEEMMHON B “ | 1 [ 1 | 2168083-8 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, W4 X 16 1744
SPECIFICATION - 4| 4 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 ¥ 20 1143
-] 2119653-2  |FEED CAM, POST FEED e
TERMINALS APPLIED T | 1 | 118035830 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 727
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - | 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC | 140
1752071 1752072 1752073 - - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
- 2844908-1 | SCREW, LOCKING 1799
- 1 1 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 98
WIRE Ley[CRINP HEIGHT @ 1[CRINP HEIGHT “ LV T L 450880677  |SPACER, CRINPER 8¢
SIZE 7SO0 o Conch REFERENCE SETTING : 1 1 5821@22512 igiégi fi!”ww %
R e 0. A 18036071 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
— e - - 1 1 2119740-1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
-2 2 2168078-1  |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 1 5-18022-5  |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 50
- | 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
- 1 1 1338685~ 1 PAWL, FEED 56
-2 2 1-2168083-0 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 10 53
- 1 1 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
- 811242-5  |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 5
L - 690753-2  |SPACER, TONKER 50
-2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 40
B 2119652-1  |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 18
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS T 1803602-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (N8 X 25) 4
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 1 1752356-3 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 3/
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - ? ? 2079383-5 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
& | 2 | 2| 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. — 1 521997 TassENBLT STRIP GUTDE o
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - | 2119797-3  |SPACER, CRIMPER, SPECIAL 28
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE R | 13700282 |STRIP GUIDE >4
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. — 1 es0e3 Ten ST W O RS Wi E -
@ SEE TERMINAL APPLICATION SPEC FOR CORRECT STABILIZER CRIMP HEIGHT. -2 ]2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
- 2119533-1  |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
" DOCUMENT. 70135000 i or [ONOUE VALUES SHALL BEOSED PER FWARNING AN e e 3
’ ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - 3-22280-3 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 2
FOR LARGEST WIRE ST/, CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER - 1-356885-4 | STOP, SHEAR 1
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, ﬁ ) 1 1 fégiiggl EEE?HSLZEEARFRSQLM 19@
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. L IB05085 T FLOATING SHER T 2
N f 6
- 1 2119790-1  |SHEAR DEPRESSOR, STAB. CRIMP ADJ. 5
- 1 1-238011-8 |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
A | | 1 2119794-5  |CRIMPER, INSUL F PREM, SPECIAL 3
N [55888-9 | SPACER, CRIMPER >
VAN 4-456404-6 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUN 1
-77]-22]-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION g
T PSR g, CPRRCECARE The SohTal BTN SeGRRTanT o [ o 085EP2OTS — TE Connectivit
DIMENS IONS TOLERANCES UNLESS CHZ: !i?t? JeaERen % TE Harrisburg, PAYWHOS?%%
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 08SEP2015 |NAmME ‘
PACIEFTIC VERSTON & e T Ocean Side Feed
| PLC +- App\ cator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @G;% EEE %: APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(AtlTantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) | bex A 1| 00779 (C=2266929 :
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE {7 SHEET 3 OFA REVC
| SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




] RELCASED FOR PUBLICATION 2015 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 2015 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

Lol IYPL

MECHANTCAL

—==—0.8+£0.5

“p

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

\\GHDREF

¢ ¢1H>REF
35 5840.05

]
- 1/‘:

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm S TROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

| ‘i’ REF
eibREF rEfIgg ///‘l'

=N

0T

I —

i

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY DOUBLE LOCK BARREL

@
S ()

T R T T R P e o~ U8SEP20T =g i
CH(? BAILEY 08SEP2015 [ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I ’j I C v E R S I O N DIMENSITONS: OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APV[; 08SEP2015 NANE ‘
- G _BAILEY Ocean Side Feed
el MECHANTCAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e o Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- _ -
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4) Qi : TN e T o IS
AAAAAA +- N
MATERIAL — [FINISH WE IGHT . A ‘ 00779 @:2266929
7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing — [>*F o | / OFA REVC

SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




Mouser Electronics

Authorized Distributor

Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:

TE Connectivity:
2266929-1



https://www.mouser.com/te-connectivity
https://www.mouser.com/access/?pn=2266929-1

